Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 36363636 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

motivation
(C) Ice breakers, Leadership and
skills
(D) Job rotation, specification and
behaviour
19.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
20.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—A
21. Which is not a focus of an Institution
providing protection services for
street children ?

(D)
23. You are engaged in promoting
breast feeding through an intensive
campaign of one week. At the end
of three days you talk to important
stakeholders to know if your work
is going in the right direction. In this
case you are doing :
(A) Formal program evaluation
(B) Mid course program
evaluation
(C) Message effectiveness
evaluation
(D) Summative program
evaluation
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—A
24. Which format of training is most
effective in reaching out to para
professionals who work in

change in volume
(C) Appearance is related to volume
and weight
(D) Aspects of weight volume and
appearance are independent
25.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
26.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—A
27. Three year old children in preschool
play individually next to each other
in a sand pit. This represents :

their daughter contributes to :
(A) The child’s sense of basic trust
(B) The child’s secure attachment
(C) The child’s sense of control
(D) Desire fulfillment
29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—A
31. Fifteen-year-old Champa has a set
of girl friends with whom she feels
freer and more open with her friends

(A) Punishment and Obedience
Orientation
(B) Social System Morality
(C) Interpersonal Norms
(D) Good boy/girl orientation
32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—A
34. Sushma, a primary school teacher
wants to know about children social
relationships in and out of class.

37.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
38.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—A
40. Which of the following is a protein
fiber ?
(A) Acrylic

known as :
(A) Elasticity
(B) Resiliency
(C) Pliability
(D) Cohesiveness
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—A
45. The filaments of natural silk are
held together by :
(A) Fibrion

47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
49.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—A
50. ........................ gives the information
to consumer about qualities
inherent in the merchandise.

as :
(A) Implicit values
(B) Explicit values
(C) Instrumental values
(D) Instrinsic values
52.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
53.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—A
54. The average distance between two
individuals communicating with
each other on social media is from

57. FPO stands for :
(A) Food product order
(B) Fruit product order
(C) Fruit produces order
(D) Fruit product option
56.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
57.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—A
58. The motifs that represent some
unknown form are called .............. .
(A) Abstract

behaviour
(B) To bring about desirable change
in human behaviour
(C) To create problems
(D) To control the rural people
60.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
61.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—A
62. The following is a function  of
Administration :
(A) Staffing

64.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
65.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
66.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—A
67. The following is characteristic of
extension :
(A) Honest

70.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
71.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
72.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
JAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—AJAN - 17318/III—A
73. Which is the projected visual aids ?
(A) Chalk board
(B) Poster